APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

CAMBRIDGE INTERNATONAL ENG SCH
RUDRAPUR DEORIA

2132079
70320

CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ENGLISH,
SCHOOL, DEVKALI HEMARAJ MADANPUR
RUDRAPUR, DEORIA, - 274205

Sanjeeda Shaheen
M.AB.Ed
ciescbseschool@gmail.com

6303998605

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/AFL.pdf

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SCT.pdf

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/NOC.pdf

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/RTE.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/BSC.pdf

CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/FSC.pdf

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SELF.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SDW.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/FEES.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/ACD.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/PTA.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SMC.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/BRD.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sanjeeda Shaheen



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 15
TGT 21
PRT 9
3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ashok Kumar Singh
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Daraksha Praveen
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 160 141 88.13

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 122 78 63.93

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 9461
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 29 & 47
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 70
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3



6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 3

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/WwkJtg2uXqU?
si=NuiQPWauiizpwBvy

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sanjeeda Shaheen PRINCIPAL M.A., B.Ed.
2 Amit Rao PRT M.A., B.Ed.
3 KM Sarita NTT M.A., B.Ed.
4 Mohd Javed OTHER M.Com, M.Lib.Sc.
5 Daraksha Praveen WELLNEES TEACHER M.A., B.Ed.
6 ANGAD KUMAR SINGH PRT B.SC.

7 SANTOSH CHANDRA GUPTA  PGT M.Sc.

8 AKIL JOSE PGT M.Com

9 SHADAB KHAN PGT M.Sc.

10 RAJAN MALL PGT M.Sc.

11 MONESH K P PGT M. Com

12 Ashit Dungdung PGT M.A.

13 Roshan Kullu TGT B.A.

14 Mukesh Kumar Vishwakarma TGT M.SC.

15 Ajay Toppo PET M.P.Ed.

16 Anup Xess TGT M.A., B.Ed.
17 Balkrishna Vishwakarma PRT B.Sc.

18 Shazeb Khan PRT B.A.

19 Seema NTT B.C.A.

20 Priyanka Dungdung PRT B.A.

21 Sanjana Upadhyay PRT B.A.

22 Vineeta Mishra PRT M.A.



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Alshana Khatoon
Wafiya Khatoon

Beauty Tiwari

Maulana Mohammad Asif
Vikash Kumar Mishra
Himanshu Srivastava
Priti Pandey

Shashi Singh

Divya Jaiswal

Priti Mishra

Kanchan Pandey
Manish Kumar Chaubey
Sunanda Jaiswal
Shivani Thapa
ARCHANA BARANWAL
Ankita Chaurasiya
Kamlesh Gupta

Nikita Devanshi
Mithilesh Yadav

Soni Yadav

Ranjeeta Mani

Saroj Patel

Pooja Verma

Pratibha Maddheshiya
Tiajungla longkumer
Vishal Srivastava

Priyanka Sharma

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.C.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

B.A., NTT

B.A, NTT

M.A.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

B.Com

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Anita Singh

Vinod Kumar Pandey
Pooja Roniyar

Priya Gupta

Ashok Kumar Singh
Anand Sharma
Laeba khatoon
Pradeep B

Ananya Singh

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

Diploma in Special Education
M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A.

Senior Secondary

B.A.



