APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CAMBRIDGE INTERNATONAL ENG SCH RUDRAPUR DEORIA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132079
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70320
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL ENGLISH, SCHOOL, DEVKALI HEMARAJ MADANPUR RUDRAPUR, DEORIA, - 274205
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sanjeeda Shaheen
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ciescbseschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6303998605

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/AFL.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SCT.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/RTE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/BSC.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/FSC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SELF.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SDW.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/FEES.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/ACD.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/PTA.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/SMC.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ciesdeoria.com/storage/cbse/BRD.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sanjeeda Shaheen

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	15
	TGT	21
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ashok Kumar Singh
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Daraksha Praveen

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	160	141	88.13	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	122	78	63.93	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9461
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/WwkJtg2uXqU? si=NuiQPWauiizpwBvy

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sanjeeda Shaheen	PRINCIPAL	M.A., B.Ed.
2	Amit Rao	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
3	KM Sarita	NTT	M.A., B.Ed.
4	Mohd Javed	OTHER	M.Com, M.Lib.Sc.
5	Daraksha Praveen	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A., B.Ed.
6	ANGAD KUMAR SINGH	PRT	B.SC.
7	SANTOSH CHANDRA GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc.
8	AKIL JOSE	PGT	M.Com
9	SHADAB KHAN	PGT	M.Sc.
10	RAJAN MALL	PGT	M.Sc.
11	MONESH K P	PGT	M. Com
12	Ashit Dungdung	PGT	M.A.
13	Roshan Kullu	TGT	B.A.
14	Mukesh Kumar Vishwakarma	TGT	M.SC.
15	Ајау Торро	PET	M.P.Ed.
16	Anup Xess	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
17	Balkrishna Vishwakarma	PRT	B.Sc.
18	Shazeb Khan	PRT	B.A.
19	Seema	NTT	B.C.A.
20	Priyanka Dungdung	PRT	B.A.
21	Sanjana Upadhyay	PRT	B.A.
22	Vineeta Mishra	PRT	M.A.

23	Alshana Khatoon	PRT	M.A.
24	Wafiya Khatoon	PRT	B.A.
25	Beauty Tiwari	NTT	B.Sc.
26	Maulana Mohammad Asif	TGT	M.A.
27	Vikash Kumar Mishra	TGT	M.C.A.
28	Himanshu Srivastava	PGT	M.Com.
29	Priti Pandey	PGT	M.A.
30	Shashi Singh	NTT	B.A., NTT
31	Divya Jaiswal	NTT	B.A., NTT
32	Priti Mishra	TGT	M.A.
33	Kanchan Pandey	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
34	Manish Kumar Chaubey	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
35	Sunanda Jaiswal	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
36	Shivani Thapa	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
37	ARCHANA BARANWAL	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
38	Ankita Chaurasiya	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
39	Kamlesh Gupta	PGT	M.Com., B.Ed.
40	Nikita Devanshi	TGT	B.Com
41	Mithilesh Yadav	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
42	Soni Yadav	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.
43	Ranjeeta Mani	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.
44	Saroj Patel	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
45	Pooja Verma	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
46	Pratibha Maddheshiya	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
47	Tiajungla longkumer	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
48	Vishal Srivastava	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
49	Priyanka Sharma	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.

50	Anita Singh	PGT	M.A., B.Ed.
51	Vinod Kumar Pandey	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
52	Pooja Roniyar	PGT	M.Com., B.Ed.
53	Priya Gupta	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
54	Ashok Kumar Singh	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Diploma in Special Education
55	Anand Sharma	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
56	Laeba khatoon	OTHER	M.A.
57	Pradeep B	OTHER	Senior Secondary
58	Ananya Singh	OTHER	B.A.